

IN THE COURT OF THE LD ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT  
BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present- Sri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

Mat Suit No. 511/25

CNR-WBNP06-001548-2025

(U/S-27 of S.M. Act)

Sri Sukanta Majumder

VS

Smt Arpita Majumder

Order No 1  
01.08.2025

This is an application U/S 27 of Special Marriage Act filed by Sri Sukanta Majumder praying for decree of divorce with vokalatnama.

Correctly stamped.

Process fee is paid.

The instant suit be transferred to Ld ADJ FTC -1 Bongaon for disposal.

To 23.09.2025 for SR and AD before transferee Court.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas