

Mat 511of 2025  
Present: Sri Sri Durga Sankar Rana, (WB00950)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon  
North 24 Pgs

order no 04  
Dated 29/11/2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.  
Petitioner files hazira .  
Ld. Advocate on behalf of respondent appears by vakalatnama.  
Ld. Advocate on behalf of respondent files a petition showing ground that documents are not collected and has prayed for adjournment of filing written statement.  
Prayer is considered. Adjournment petition is allowed.  
For the end of justice case is adjourned today.  
Fix22/12/2025 for filing W.S on behalf of respondent as a last chance.

D/C by me

ADJFTC 1 Court  
Bongaon,(N)24 Pgs.

ADJ FTC 1 Court  
Bongaon (N)24