

Mat 511 of 2025

Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmkar (incharge)WB00917,ADJFTC 1 st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgs.

005

Dated22/12/2025

Today is fixed for filing written statement as a last chance.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of respondent has not file any time petition for filing
W.S.

Statutory period for filing W/S is over.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of respondent does not move before the court.

It is now 02:10PM.

On call found absent Ld. Advocate on the side of respondent.

Heard from side the petitioner.

So it appears that the respondent is not willing to contest this case through
summons has been served.

Fix 20-01-2026 for Exparte hearing .

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJFTC 1 court Bongaon