

Mat 511 of 2025

Present : Sri Durga Sankar Rana WB00950ADJ FTC1 Court
Bongaon

order no 07

Dated 20-01-2026

To day is fixed for Ex-parte hearing.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of petitioner has filed a petition for Ex- parte vacating petition. The matter is heard in part.

Ld Advocate on behalf of respondent has filed W/O against the EX- Parte vacating petition.

Fix 09-03-2026 for further hearing & passing order.

ADJFTC 1 Court

ADJ FTC 1 Court

Bongaon,N24 Pgs.

Bongaon N24 Parganas